Port Moody Amateur Hockey Association PO Box 31109, #8 - 2929 St. Johns Street Port Moody, BC, V3H 2C2 www.pmaha.com



SEP 15, 2023

Port Moody Police Department

3051 St. Johns Street, Port Moody, BC V3H 3E1

To Whom It May Concern,

The holder of this letter, ______, is a coach/manager with the Port Moody Amateur Hockey Association (PMAHA) for the 2023-2024 season who is required by Hockey Canada and PMAHA to have a valid Criminal Record Check (CRC) in place as a prerequisite to coaching youth players.

Your assistance in conducting a CRC for this individual is appreciated.

If we can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned or the individuals listed below at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Long

Stephanie Naqvi

President, Port Moody Amateur Hockey Association president@pmaha0.com

Jacalyn Brown

Registrar, Port Moody Amateur Hockey Association registrar@pmaha.com